Tab settings Comparison C	FORM PTO-1595			
Tab settings Server 8 17	(Rev. 6-93)	-14-2000		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101 455941 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takahiro Sakaguchi Yasutoshi Shimma Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		r atent and traden	iaik Oilios
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takahiro Sakaguchi Yasutoshi Shimma Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 128 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 128 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 128 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 128 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 128 No A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 128 No A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 128 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is: May 25, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is: May 25, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is: May 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 128 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 128 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇ 8.17.00 ∇		OCKET NO. CTW-003 ∇	D
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takahiro Sakaguchi Yasutoshi Shimma Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Si Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101	455941	original documents or copy thereof.	20.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance ☐ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: May 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ Hit is document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. ☐ Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Street Address: 28 State Street ☐ Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing ☐ Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ess of receiving party(ies)	/648
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: May 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Takahiro Sakaguchi	Name: Makit	ta Corporation	965.
Address: 11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho 3 cho-me, Anjo-shi, Alchi-ken, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Internal Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Yasutoshi Shimma			S S
Address: 11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho 3 cho-me, Anjo-shi, Alchi-ken, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Internal Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Additional name(e) of convoying porty/ion) attached 2 Ti Ves 177 No.			
Action Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s): Appli		Address: 11-8 S	Sumivoshi-cho 3 cho-me. Anic	o chi
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	o. Hataro or conveyance	7.000	ramyoshi cho o cho-me, Anje	3111,
Execution Date: May 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Pres No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Pres No. Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Name Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Internal Address: Lahive & C	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Aichi-	-ken, Japan	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ps No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street B. Deposit account number: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief: the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheef, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheef information to:	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes No	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? So	Other			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No.	Execution Date: May 25, 2000			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1.10 - 1		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	19	648504		{
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the	e application is: May 25, 2000	
Additional numbers attached?	A Potent Application No.(a)	D Dotont No (e		į
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: In the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covey shear, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	A. Patent Application No.(5)	D. Paterit No.(S))	[
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Example Included to be charged to deposit account number: Anthony A. Deposit account number: Example Including cover sheet and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sygnatic Including cover sheet information to:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq. Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Street Address: _28 State Street Street Address: _40.00 Anthorized to be charged to deposit account number:	Additional numbers at			
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: Any Deficiencies 12-0080 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		6. Total number of	f applications and patents involve	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: X Any Deficiencies 12-0080	Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: Any Deficiencies 12-0080 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheer, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account	t number:	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		, -	s	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	O' Destan Old MA 715 00400	12-0080		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		1
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true cop	y of
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name of Person Signing	Signature	(= =====	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Total number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments, an		1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		(
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231	Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover she	et information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents as	nd Trademarks, Box A	et information to: ssignments	

C:581

40.00 05)

PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGMENT

We, Michio Okumura of Okazaki, Japan and Naohiro Hayakawa of Toyoake, Japan in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Makita Corporation, a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho 3 cho-me, Anjo- shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Makita Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

MODE	CHANGING MECHANISM FOR USE I	N A HAMMER DRILL	
descri	ibed in an application		
	X executed by us of even date h	erewith and about to be filed	
or	<u> </u>		
VI			
	C	(*1 1	
	Serial No	, filed on	

No. IHM——, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such from as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Takahiro Sakaguchi	Eichi Jutamura	
(Signature of First Inventor)	(Signature of Witness to First Inventor)	
Takahiro Sakaguchi	Eiichi Futamura	
(Typed Name of First Inventor)	(Typed Name of Witness to First Inventor)	
Date: May 25, 2000	City: Anjo, Japan	

PATENT REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0748 Yasutoshi Shimma

(Signature of Second Inventor)

Yasutoshi Shimma

(Typed Name of Second Inventor)

Date: May 25, 2000

Eiichi Futamura

(Typed Name of Witness to Second Inventor)

City: Anjo, Japan

PATENT RECORDED: 08/17/2000 REEL: 011055 FRAME: 0749